| 100 E | You |
|-----------|---------------|
| HOY O 6 | |
| TENTE TRA | OMB 0651-0027 |

11-13-2002



102278752

Express Mail Label No. EV 045205684 U

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| | | PAIENTS UNLY | | · | | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|
| | oner of Patents and Trademarks | | | ment(s) or copy(ies). | | |
| Submission Ty | /pe | Conveyance Type | • | | | |
| New | | Assignment Assignment | Security | curity Agreement | | |
| Resubmissior Document ID | (Non-Recordation) # | License | ☐ Change | of Name | | |
| Correction of | | ☐ Merger | Other | | | |
| ☐ Reel# | Frame # | | U.S. Gove | rnment | | |
| Corrective Do | | (For Us | se ONLY by U.S. G | overnment Agencies) | | |
| Reel# | Frame # | ☐ Depa | rtmental File | Secret File | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | | | | | | |
| | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | William H. Barber | | | 11 04 2002 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | 11-6-02 | | | | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | Philip J. Tomasi | | | 11 04 2002 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | ☐ Mark if ad | ditional names o | f receiving parties attached | | |
| Name (line 1) | Freeflyr, Inc. | | | ☐ If document to be recorded | | |
| N (ii 0) | | | | is an assignment and the | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, | | |
| Address (line 1) | 750 University Avenue | | | an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. | | |
| Address (line 1) | 750 University Avenue | | | (Designation must be a | | |
| Address (line 2) | Suite 280 | | | separate document from Assignment.) | | |
| , , | Odito 200 | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Los Gatos | CA | | 95032 | | |
| | City | State/Country | | Zip Code | | |
| Domestic Repr | resentative Name and A | ddress Enter fo | r the first Receiv | ing Party only. | | |
| Name | | | ARPELO - | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| ` ` | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | FOR OFFICE USE OF | NLY | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

11/07/2002 SSITHIB1 00000068 09578631

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013470 FRAME: 0746

| FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 |)B | Page 2 of 2 | Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
|--|---|--|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Correspondent | Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | 720-931-3000 | | |
| Name | Curtis A. Vock, Esq. | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Lathrop & Gage L.C. | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 4845 Pearl East Circle | , Suite 300 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Boulder, CO 80301 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of including any attachmen | of pages of the attached conveyance onts | document # 1 | | |
| | nber(s) or Patent Number of | mber(s) | onal numbers attached. | | |
| | Application Number(s) | | tent Number(s) | | |
| 09/578,631 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| If this document is being signed by the first name | filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater dexecuting inventor. | nt Application, enter the date the patent application | ation was Month Day Year | | |
| Patent Coopera | tion Treaty (PCT) | | | | |
| • | • • • | PCT PCT | РСТ | | |
| <u>only if</u> a l | J.S. Application | | | | |
| Number a | as not been assigned. | PCT PCT | PCT | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amour | nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | | |
| Method of F Deposit Acc | - | nclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌 | | | |
| | | ditional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | |
| | | count Number: | # 12-0600 | | |
| | Authorizati | on to charge additional fees: | Yes 🛭 No 🗌 | | |
| Statement and S | Signature | | | | |
| | py is a true copy of the or | ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit | | | |
| Curtis A Vock Pos | No. 38 356 | C. L. A. Med | 11-6-02 | | |
| Curtis A. Vock, Reg. Name of Perso | | Signature | Date | | |

PATENT REEL: 013470 FRAME: 0747 Express Mail Label No. EV 045205684 US

Docket No.: 387953

PATENT

p. 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, William H. Barber and Philip J. Tomasi do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to FreeFlyr Inc. a corporation of Delaware, having a place at 750 University Avenue, Suite 280, Los Galos, California 95032 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, (X) which was filed on 25 May 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/578,631

and is entitled <u>disk dispensing and retrieval system with automated quality control and</u> INTERNET USAGE FEEDBACK and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant, with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full light to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

William H. Barber

RECORDED: 11/06/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013470 FRAME: 0748